

ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE SHAREHOLDERS SCHEDULE AND PROCEDURE OF CASH DIVIDEND PAYMENT PT SINAR MAS MULTIARTHA Tbk ("The Company")

In accordance with the decision of the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of PT Sinar Mas Multiartha Tbk, held on June 12, 2015 as stated in 2 (two) newspapers, i.e. "Investor Daily" and "Media Indonesia", dated June 16, 2015 regarding approval of cash dividend payment of Rp. 1,- (one rupiah) per share, hereby the Directors would like to convey the following information:

I. Schedule of Cash Dividend Payment

1.	Cum Cash Dividend in Regular Market and Negotiation Market	date	June 19,	2015
2.	Ex Cash Dividend in Regular Market and Negotiation Market	date	June 22,	2015
3.	Cum Cash Dividend in Cash Market	date	June 24,	2015
4.	Ex Cash Dividend in Cash Market	date	June 25,	2015
5.	Recording Date of those entitled of Cash Dividend	date	June 24.	2015
6.	Payment of Cash Dividend	date	July 15,	2015

II. Procedure of Cash Dividend Payment

- 1. This notification is an official notice from the Company, and the Company does not issue other form of notices to the Shareholders of the Company.
- Cash dividends will be distributed to shareholders whose are duly registered in the Company's Share Registry (Recording Date) on June 24, 2015 at 16.00 WIB (hereinafter referred to as the "Entitled Shareholders").
 - 3. Cash Dividend Payment:
 - a. Entitled Shareholders whose shares are still in certificate form, dividend payments will be conducted by overbooking (bank transfer) to Entitled Shareholders account, will receive their cash dividend payments through transfers to Entitled Shareholders who have enclosed the name of bank and Entitled Shareholder's account number, in writing with a Rp.6,000 stamp duty affixed, and submitted to the Company's Securities Administration Bureau:

PT Sinartama Gunita Sinar Mas Land Plaza Menara I, 9th floor Jl. M.H. Thamrin No.51 Jakarta 10350 Phone: (021) 392 2332, Fax: (021) 392 3003

at the latest on June 24, 2015, accompanied with copy of ID card or passport which address conforms with address on Shareholders List of the Company.

- b. Entitled Shareholders whose shares are collectively deposited with Kustodian Sentral Efek Indonesia ("KSEI"), payment will be conducted through KSEI and distributed into the securities account of a Securities Company and/or Custodian Bank in which Entitled Shareholders opened securities account and Entitled Shareholders will receive Cash Dividend payment from KSEI account holder.
- 4. The cash dividend is subject to tax in accordance with the prevailing tax rules and regulations.
- 5. Shareholders who are resident taxpayers in the form of a legal entity that have not enclosed their Taxpayer Identity Number (*Nomor Pokok Wajib Pajak* or NPWP) are requested to submit their NPWP to KSEI or BAE no later than June 24, 2011 at 16.00 WIB. By failing to enclose their NPWP, the cash dividend paid to an Indonesian Legal Entity (*Badan Hukum Indonesia*) will be subject to a 30% Income Tax.
- 6. Entitled Shareholders who are Foreign Taxpayers, and intended to using tariff based on P3B, are obliged to comply with Article 26 of Laws No. 36 year 2008 regarding the procedures for implementing Double Tax Avoidance Agreement (P3B), and submit DGT-1 or DGT-2 forms (complete) which is legalized by Office of Tax Services to KSEI or PT Sinartama Gunita at the

latest on June 24, 2015 at 16.00 WIB. Without document of said format, the Interim Dividend will be subject to Income Tax of Article 26 at the rate of 20%.

Jakarta, June 16, 2015 PT Sinar Mas Multiartha Tbk **The Company's Directors**